
Race

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 16)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

81 3:21.445 243.616:02:58.355Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing6 MSARRAZIN / CONWAY / KOBAYASHI 2541  18LMP1    H

68 3:22.600 242.216:03:12.582Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing5 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 254 14.227 14.2272  19LMP1    H

92 3:21.756 243.216:03:17.493Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team2 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 254 19.138 4.9113  20LMP1    H

35 3:23.805 240.716:06:10.894Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 253 1 Laps 1 Laps4  20LMP1    H

211 3:23.043 241.616:05:13.965Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 243 11 Laps 10 Laps5  21LMP1    H

117 3:37.195 225.916:02:45.930Alpine A460 - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DMENEZES / LAPIERRE / RICHELMI 236 18 Laps 7 Laps6  22LMP2

104 3:37.957 225.116:03:41.091Oreca 05 - NissanThiriet By Tds Racing46 DTHIRIET / BECHE / HIRAKAWA 236 18 Laps 55.1617  21LMP2

158 3:36.793 226.316:02:46.582Oreca 05 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / STEVENS / RAST 235 19 Laps 1 Laps8  23LMP2

216 3:37.444 225.616:04:45.068Alpine A460 - NissanBaxi DC Racing Alpine35 DCHENG / TUNG / PANCIATICI 234 20 Laps 1 Laps9  22LMP2

188 3:41.268 221.716:03:37.020BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 DPETROV / SHAITAR / LADYGIN 233 21 Laps 1 Laps10  21LMP2

155 3:39.712 223.316:04:05.803Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 233 21 Laps 28.78311  21LMP2

134 3:39.389 223.616:03:29.269Oreca 05 - NissanEurasia Motorsport33 DPU / GOMMENDY / DE BRUIJN 230 24 Laps 3 Laps12  23LMP2

205 3:39.156 223.916:05:26.319Ligier JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DDALZIEL / DERANI / CUMMING 230 24 Laps 1:57.05013  21LMP2

198 3:41.806 221.216:06:17.925Ligier JS P2 - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DROJAS / CANAL / BERTHON 230 24 Laps 51.60614  21LMP2

207 3:39.694 223.316:03:13.770BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 DMINASSIAN / MEDIANI / ALESHIN 229 25 Laps 1 Laps15  24LMP2

128 3:41.114 221.916:03:57.652Ligier JS P2 - NissanPanis Barthez Competition23 MBARTHEZ / CHATIN / BURET 228 26 Laps 1 Laps16  22LMP2

100 3:42.551 220.516:04:28.679Ligier JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / BROWN / VAN OVERBEEK 228 26 Laps 31.02717  20LMP2

175 3:38.345 224.716:06:01.366Ligier JS P2 - HondaMichael Shank Racing49 DPEW / NEGRI JR / VANTHOOR 228 26 Laps 1:32.68718  21LMP2

194 3:52.269 211.216:03:28.593Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione82 MFISICHELLA / VILANDER / MALUCELLI 225 29 Laps 3 Laps19  16LMGTE Pro

151 3:51.971 211.516:03:40.601Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA68 MHAND / MÜLLER / BOURDAIS 225 29 Laps 12.00820  17LMGTE Pro

219 3:52.637 210.916:06:26.469Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA69 MBRISCOE / WESTBROOK / DIXON 225 29 Laps 2:45.86821  16LMGTE Pro

196 3:41.945 221.116:06:39.594Ligier JS P2 - NissanKrohn Racing40 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / BARBOSA 225 29 Laps 13.12522  22LMP2

219 3:53.293 210.316:03:24.821Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing95 DTHIIM / SØRENSEN / TURNER 224 30 Laps 1 Laps23  16LMGTE Pro

157 3:40.971 222.016:04:30.211Ligier JS P2 - NissanAlgarve Pro Racing25 DMUNEMANN / HOY / PIZZITOLA 224 30 Laps 1:05.39024  22LMP2

215 3:52.710 210.816:06:20.646Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 MPLA / MÜCKE / JOHNSON 224 30 Laps 1:50.43525  17LMGTE Pro

93 3:39.406 223.616:06:32.833Ligier JS P2 - NissanRGR Sport by Morand43 DGONZALEZ / SENNA / ALBUQUERQUE 224 30 Laps 12.18726  21LMP2

91 3:54.377 209.316:02:54.831Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Dempsey - Proton Racing77 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN / ENG 223 31 Laps 1 Laps27  16LMGTE Pro

220 3:54.451 209.316:05:01.887Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing97 DSTANAWAY / REES / ADAM 223 31 Laps 2:07.05628  17LMGTE Pro

150 3:40.274 222.715:19:54.766Gibson 015S - NissanG-Drive Racing38 DDOLAN / DENNIS / VAN DER GARDE 222 32 Laps 1 Laps29  21LMP2

190 3:43.617 219.416:04:17.024Oreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DKEATING / BLEEKEMOLEN / GOOSSENS 222 32 Laps 44:22.25830  21LMP2

191 3:54.239 209.516:04:57.736Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing - GM63 MMAGNUSSEN / GARCIA / TAYLOR 222 32 Laps 40.71231  16LMGTE Pro

121 3:37.507 225.616:03:42.406Oreca 05 - NissanManor44 DGRAVES / RAO / MERHI 220 34 Laps 2 Laps32  20LMP2

198 3:54.359 209.415:46:31.096Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing - GM64 MGAVIN / MILNER / TAYLOR 219 35 Laps 1 Laps33  16LMGTE Pro

80 3:56.671 207.316:03:14.862Ferrari 458 ItaliaScuderia Corsa62 MSWEEDLER / BELL / SEGAL 219 35 Laps 16:43.76634  17LMGTE Am

37 3:59.906 204.516:03:01.250Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MAL QUBAISI / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / LONG 218 36 Laps 1 Laps35  15LMGTE Am

74 3:57.782 206.316:05:42.136Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 218 36 Laps 2:40.88636  16LMGTE Am

39 3:58.314 205.916:03:13.065Ferrari 458 ItaliaClearwater Racing61 MMOK / SAWA / BELL 217 37 Laps 1 Laps37  16LMGTE Am

138 3:58.004 206.116:05:32.660Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 MWAINWRIGHT / CARROLL / BARKER 217 37 Laps 2:19.59538  15LMGTE Am

74 3:21.816 243.116:06:06.837Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team1 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 217 37 Laps 34.17739  18LMP1    H

206 3:56.634 207.316:02:44.486Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MCAMERON / GRIFFIN / SCOTT 216 38 Laps 1 Laps40  18LMGTE Am

89 3:26.838 237.216:03:46.511Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 DPROST / HEIDFELD / PIQUET JR 216 38 Laps 1:02.02541  23LMP1

212 3:57.739 206.416:04:27.850Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Larbre Competition50 MYAMAGISHI / RAGUES / BELLOC 216 38 Laps 41.33942  19LMGTE Am

197 3:44.252 218.816:03:50.942Ligier JS P2 - JuddSO24 ! By Lombard Racing22 DCAPILLAIRE / MARIS / COLEMAN 215 39 Laps 1 Laps43  21LMP2

84 3:57.718 206.416:05:16.711Aston Martin V8 VantageAston Martin Racing98 DDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 215 39 Laps 1:25.76944  19LMGTE Am

109 3:57.218 206.816:05:08.203Ferrari 458 ItaliaFormula Racing60 MLAURSEN / MAC / NIELSEN 214 40 Laps 1 Laps45  17LMGTE Am

165 3:59.949 204.516:05:02.465Aston Martin V8 VantageAston Martin Racing99 DHOWARD / GRIFFIN / HIRSCH 209 45 Laps 5 Laps46  16LMGTE Am

61 3:36.288 226.816:03:15.327CLM P1/01 - AERBykolles Racing Team4 DTRUMMER / WEBB / KAFFER 204 50 Laps 5 Laps47  24LMP1

199 3:46.131 217.016:06:05.448Morgan LMP2 - NissanSRT41 By OAK Racing84 MSAUSSET / TINSEAU / BOUVET 204 50 Laps 2:50.12148  19CDNT

186 3:41.670 221.316:06:35.327Morgan - NissanPegasus Racing28 MTAITTINGER / STRIEBIG / ROUSSEL 202 52 Laps 2 Laps49  23LMP2

66 3:26.957 237.113:26:30.853Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 DTUSCHER / IMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER 200 54 Laps 2 Laps50  20LMP1

122 3:52.882 210.716:06:44.581Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 MFRANCHITTI / PRIAULX / TINCKNELL 199 55 Laps 1 Laps51  16LMGTE Pro

193 3:57.939 206.216:04:13.750Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Team AAI57 MO'CONNEL / BRYANT / PATTERSON 198 56 Laps 1 Laps52  16LMGTE Am

21 3:59.055 205.216:03:59.039Porsche 911 RSRKCMG78 MRIED / HENZLER / CAMATHIAS 189 65 Laps 9 Laps53  15LMGTE Am

175 3:45.178 217.916:06:39.281Oreca 03R - JuddRace Performance34 DLEUTWILER / NAKANO / WINSLOW 185 69 Laps 4 Laps54  21LMP2

98 3:53.434 210.210:35:29.729Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse71 MRIGON / BIRD / BERTOLINI 143 111 Laps 42 Laps55  10LMGTE Pro

107 3:53.500 210.111:32:34.506Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Porsche Motorsport92 MMAKOWIECKI / BAMBER / BERGMEISTER 140 114 Laps 3 Laps56  12LMGTE Pro

  Retired

67 3:52.541 211.013:45:16.177Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse51 MBRUNI / CALADO / PIER GUIDI 179  15LMGTE Pro

63 3:53.754 209.99:52:00.744Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Porsche Motorsport91 MPILET / ESTRE / TANDY 135  10LMGTE Pro

37 3:39.650 223.49:27:09.828Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DMATSUDA / HOWSON / BRADLEY 116  11LMP2

33 4:01.419 203.23:53:49.528Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition89 MMACNEIL / KEEN / MILLER 50  4LMGTE Am
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Race

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Classification by Class (After Hour 16)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 Fastest Lap by KOBAYASHI Kamui: 3:21.445 (Lap 81, 243,6 Kph)

81 3:21.445 243.616:02:58.355Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing6 MSARRAZIN / CONWAY / KOBAYASHI 2541  18LMP1    H

68 3:22.600 242.216:03:12.582Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing5 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 254 14.227 14.2272  19LMP1    H

92 3:21.756 243.216:03:17.493Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team2 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 254 19.138 4.9113  20LMP1    H

35 3:23.805 240.716:06:10.894Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 253 1 Laps 1 Laps4  20LMP1    H

211 3:23.043 241.616:05:13.965Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 243 11 Laps 10 Laps5  21LMP1    H

74 3:21.816 243.116:06:06.837Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team1 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 217 37 Laps 26 Laps6  18LMP1    H

89 3:26.838 237.216:03:46.511Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 DPROST / HEIDFELD / PIQUET JR 216 38 Laps 1 Laps7  23LMP1

61 3:36.288 226.816:03:15.327CLM P1/01 - AERBykolles Racing Team4 DTRUMMER / WEBB / KAFFER 204 50 Laps 12 Laps8  24LMP1

66 3:26.957 237.113:26:30.853Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 DTUSCHER / IMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER 200 54 Laps 4 Laps9  20LMP1

LMP2 Fastest Lap by RAST René: 3:36.793 (Lap 158, 226,3 Kph)

117 3:37.195 225.916:02:45.930Alpine A460 - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DMENEZES / LAPIERRE / RICHELMI 2361  22LMP2

104 3:37.957 225.116:03:41.091Oreca 05 - NissanThiriet By Tds Racing46 DTHIRIET / BECHE / HIRAKAWA 236 55.161 55.1612  21LMP2

158 3:36.793 226.316:02:46.582Oreca 05 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / STEVENS / RAST 235 1 Laps 1 Laps3  23LMP2

216 3:37.444 225.616:04:45.068Alpine A460 - NissanBaxi DC Racing Alpine35 DCHENG / TUNG / PANCIATICI 234 2 Laps 1 Laps4  22LMP2

188 3:41.268 221.716:03:37.020BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 DPETROV / SHAITAR / LADYGIN 233 3 Laps 1 Laps5  21LMP2

155 3:39.712 223.316:04:05.803Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 233 3 Laps 28.7836  21LMP2

134 3:39.389 223.616:03:29.269Oreca 05 - NissanEurasia Motorsport33 DPU / GOMMENDY / DE BRUIJN 230 6 Laps 3 Laps7  23LMP2

205 3:39.156 223.916:05:26.319Ligier JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DDALZIEL / DERANI / CUMMING 230 6 Laps 1:57.0508  21LMP2

198 3:41.806 221.216:06:17.925Ligier JS P2 - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DROJAS / CANAL / BERTHON 230 6 Laps 51.6069  21LMP2

207 3:39.694 223.316:03:13.770BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 DMINASSIAN / MEDIANI / ALESHIN 229 7 Laps 1 Laps10  24LMP2

128 3:41.114 221.916:03:57.652Ligier JS P2 - NissanPanis Barthez Competition23 MBARTHEZ / CHATIN / BURET 228 8 Laps 1 Laps11  22LMP2

100 3:42.551 220.516:04:28.679Ligier JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / BROWN / VAN OVERBEEK 228 8 Laps 31.02712  20LMP2

175 3:38.345 224.716:06:01.366Ligier JS P2 - HondaMichael Shank Racing49 DPEW / NEGRI JR / VANTHOOR 228 8 Laps 1:32.68713  21LMP2

196 3:41.945 221.116:06:39.594Ligier JS P2 - NissanKrohn Racing40 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / BARBOSA 225 11 Laps 3 Laps14  22LMP2

157 3:40.971 222.016:04:30.211Ligier JS P2 - NissanAlgarve Pro Racing25 DMUNEMANN / HOY / PIZZITOLA 224 12 Laps 1 Laps15  22LMP2

93 3:39.406 223.616:06:32.833Ligier JS P2 - NissanRGR Sport by Morand43 DGONZALEZ / SENNA / ALBUQUERQUE 224 12 Laps 2:02.62216  21LMP2

150 3:40.274 222.715:19:54.766Gibson 015S - NissanG-Drive Racing38 DDOLAN / DENNIS / VAN DER GARDE 222 14 Laps 2 Laps17  21LMP2

190 3:43.617 219.416:04:17.024Oreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DKEATING / BLEEKEMOLEN / GOOSSENS 222 14 Laps 44:22.25818  21LMP2

121 3:37.507 225.616:03:42.406Oreca 05 - NissanManor44 DGRAVES / RAO / MERHI 220 16 Laps 2 Laps19  20LMP2

197 3:44.252 218.816:03:50.942Ligier JS P2 - JuddSO24 ! By Lombard Racing22 DCAPILLAIRE / MARIS / COLEMAN 215 21 Laps 5 Laps20  21LMP2

186 3:41.670 221.316:06:35.327Morgan - NissanPegasus Racing28 MTAITTINGER / STRIEBIG / ROUSSEL 202 34 Laps 13 Laps21  23LMP2

175 3:45.178 217.916:06:39.281Oreca 03R - JuddRace Performance34 DLEUTWILER / NAKANO / WINSLOW 185 51 Laps 17 Laps22  21LMP2

  Retired

37 3:39.650 223.49:27:09.828Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DMATSUDA / HOWSON / BRADLEY 116  11LMP2

LMGTE Pro Fastest Lap by MÜLLER Dirk: 3:51.971 (Lap 151, 211,5 Kph)

194 3:52.269 211.216:03:28.593Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione82 MFISICHELLA / VILANDER / MALUCELLI 2251  16LMGTE Pro

151 3:51.971 211.516:03:40.601Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA68 MHAND / MÜLLER / BOURDAIS 225 12.008 12.0082  17LMGTE Pro

219 3:52.637 210.916:06:26.469Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team USA69 MBRISCOE / WESTBROOK / DIXON 225 2:57.876 2:45.8683  16LMGTE Pro

219 3:53.293 210.316:03:24.821Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing95 DTHIIM / SØRENSEN / TURNER 224 1 Laps 1 Laps4  16LMGTE Pro

215 3:52.710 210.816:06:20.646Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 MPLA / MÜCKE / JOHNSON 224 1 Laps 2:55.8255  17LMGTE Pro

91 3:54.377 209.316:02:54.831Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Dempsey - Proton Racing77 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN / ENG 223 2 Laps 1 Laps6  16LMGTE Pro

220 3:54.451 209.316:05:01.887Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing97 DSTANAWAY / REES / ADAM 223 2 Laps 2:07.0567  17LMGTE Pro

191 3:54.239 209.516:04:57.736Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing - GM63 MMAGNUSSEN / GARCIA / TAYLOR 222 3 Laps 1 Laps8  16LMGTE Pro

198 3:54.359 209.415:46:31.096Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing - GM64 MGAVIN / MILNER / TAYLOR 219 6 Laps 3 Laps9  16LMGTE Pro

122 3:52.882 210.716:06:44.581Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 MFRANCHITTI / PRIAULX / TINCKNELL 199 26 Laps 20 Laps10  16LMGTE Pro

98 3:53.434 210.210:35:29.729Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse71 MRIGON / BIRD / BERTOLINI 143 82 Laps 56 Laps11  10LMGTE Pro

107 3:53.500 210.111:32:34.506Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Porsche Motorsport92 MMAKOWIECKI / BAMBER / BERGMEISTER 140 85 Laps 3 Laps12  12LMGTE Pro

  Retired

67 3:52.541 211.013:45:16.177Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse51 MBRUNI / CALADO / PIER GUIDI 179  15LMGTE Pro

63 3:53.754 209.99:52:00.744Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Porsche Motorsport91 MPILET / ESTRE / TANDY 135  10LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am Fastest Lap by GRIFFIN Matt: 3:56.634 (Lap 206, 207,3 Kph)

80 3:56.671 207.316:03:14.862Ferrari 458 ItaliaScuderia Corsa62 MSWEEDLER / BELL / SEGAL 2191  17LMGTE Am

37 3:59.906 204.516:03:01.250Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MAL QUBAISI / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / LONG 218 1 Laps 1 Laps2  15LMGTE Am

74 3:57.782 206.316:05:42.136Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 218 1 Laps 2:40.8863  16LMGTE Am

39 3:58.314 205.916:03:13.065Ferrari 458 ItaliaClearwater Racing61 MMOK / SAWA / BELL 217 2 Laps 1 Laps4  16LMGTE Am

138 3:58.004 206.116:05:32.660Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 MWAINWRIGHT / CARROLL / BARKER 217 2 Laps 2:19.5955  15LMGTE Am

206 3:56.634 207.316:02:44.486Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MCAMERON / GRIFFIN / SCOTT 216 3 Laps 1 Laps6  18LMGTE Am

212 3:57.739 206.416:04:27.850Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Larbre Competition50 MYAMAGISHI / RAGUES / BELLOC 216 3 Laps 1:43.3647  19LMGTE Am

84 3:57.718 206.416:05:16.711Aston Martin V8 VantageAston Martin Racing98 DDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 215 4 Laps 1 Laps8  19LMGTE Am

109 3:57.218 206.816:05:08.203Ferrari 458 ItaliaFormula Racing60 MLAURSEN / MAC / NIELSEN 214 5 Laps 1 Laps9  17LMGTE Am

165 3:59.949 204.516:05:02.465Aston Martin V8 VantageAston Martin Racing99 DHOWARD / GRIFFIN / HIRSCH 209 10 Laps 5 Laps10  16LMGTE Am

193 3:57.939 206.216:04:13.750Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Team AAI57 MO'CONNEL / BRYANT / PATTERSON 198 21 Laps 11 Laps11  16LMGTE Am

21 3:59.055 205.216:03:59.039Porsche 911 RSRKCMG78 MRIED / HENZLER / CAMATHIAS 189 30 Laps 9 Laps12  15LMGTE Am

  Retired

33 4:01.419 203.23:53:49.528Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition89 MMACNEIL / KEEN / MILLER 50  4LMGTE Am

CDNT Fastest Lap by TINSEAU Christophe: 3:46.131 (Lap 199, 217,0 Kph)

199 3:46.131 217.016:06:05.448Morgan LMP2 - NissanSRT41 By OAK Racing84 MSAUSSET / TINSEAU / BOUVET 2041  19CDNT
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